TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STERLING OF OHIO INC.		01/01/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
STERLING INC.	01/01/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	STERLING INC.	
Street Address:	375 Ghent Road	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44333	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3806370	STERLING JEWELERS GOLD EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3806371	JBR GOLD EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3806372	JARED GOLD EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3727921	KAY JEWELERS GOLD EXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3308647986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 202476.00088

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0395 900312951

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Cunniff
SIGNATURE:	/John J. Cunniff/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sterling of Ohio Inc Certificate of Merger 01-01-2014#page1.tif source=Sterling of Ohio Inc Certificate of Merger 01-01-2014#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0396
 DATE:
 DOCUMENT ID
 DESCRIPTION
 FILING
 EXPED
 PENALTY
 CERT
 COPY

 12/19/2013
 201335300366
 MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)
 .00
 .00
 .00
 .00
 .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

STERLING INC. ATTN: JAMIE PIENCE - LEGAL DEPT. 375 GHENT RD. AKRON, OH 44333-2668

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 1340923

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

STERLING OF OHIO INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

201335300366

Effective Date: 01/01/2014



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of December, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0397

* 201335300366*

DATE: 12/19/2013 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION

201335300366 MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

125.00

100.00

PENALTY

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

STERLING INC.

ATTN: JAMIE PIENCE - LEGAL DEPT.

375 GHENT RD.

AKRON, OH 44333-2668

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 151840

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

STERLING INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s) MERGER/DOMESTIC Document No(s):

201335300366

Effective Date: 01/01/2014



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

RECORDED: 01/16/2015

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of December, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0398